04-10-2003 DT-3192, 2328, 2941 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and original documents or copy thereof. 102415322 1. Name of conveying party(ies): EPPENDORF-NETHELERof receiving party(ies) HINZ GMBH Name: EPPENDORF AG \_\_ Individual(s) \_\_\_ Association Internal Address: \_\_ Limited Partnership \_\_\_General Partnership Corporation-State Street Address: Barkhausenweg 1 X Other Limited Liability Company 22339 Hamburg, Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_ Yes X No \_\_ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: \_\_\_ General Partnership \_\_\_\_ \_\_ Limited Partnership \_\_\_\_ \_\_ Assignment \_\_ Security Agreement \_ Merger Corporation-State X Change of Name X Other Joint Stock Company Other If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: July 13, 2000 representative designation is attached: \_\_\_Yes X No (Designation must be separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: Trademark Application No.(s) Trademark registration No.(s) 2,444,084, 2,288,481 and 2,424,523 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$90.00 David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue deposit account #50-0955 26th Floor 8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do not use this space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Toren March 31, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{1}$ /09/2008 DBYRNE 00000115 500955 2444084 Do not detach this portion FC:852 40.00 CH <del>50.00 CH</del> PC:852

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002709 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 04/07/2003